

## Kettering Twilight Day Camp 2023

## Where Ohio Began!

Join Kettering Girl Scouts as they learn about plants, animals, rocks and fossils that are native to Ohio.



2023
Twilight Camp

Patch designed by: Daisy Girl Scout Kiersten McFarlen, Troop 3114

July 17-19, 2023 6:00 - 9:00 p.m. Indian Riffle Park 2801 E. Stroop Rd. Kettering, OH 45420

Questions? Contact: Melissa Moody at 937.626.6503 or girlscoutskettering@gmail.com





## Camper Registration Form 2023

Camp Dates: July 17-19, 2023 Kettering Twilight Camp #: 3A

				5 5 1					
Camper's Name:					Phone:				
Address:					Stat	te:	Zip:		
School:					County:				
DOB:		Age	:	Grade	e in Fall:				
Caregiver's Name:					Phone:				
Caregiver's Email:									
Custodial Care:	Mother or	nly Fat	ner only	Both	0	ther			
Troop Leader's Nar	me or Troop	#:		Serv	ice Unit Name	or #:			
Camper is a:	Girl Sco	out Member	Re-reg	istering Girl Scout	Nev	w Girl Sco	ut		
Units: Girl Scout Dais Girl Scout Brow Girl Scout Junio	vnies (Grade	e 2-3)		Program Aide (Grades 6 and up) PA's are free to registe Buddy's Name(s):					
Check Youth or Adult	•	•		,					
T-Shirt Sizes:	Youth	Adult	SM	MED	LRG	XL			
Camp Registration	1		<b></b>						
Day Camp Fee		\$ 33.00	Membership Fee: All campers must be registered Girl Scouts. To join Girl Scouts, the fee is an additional \$25 for membership through						
Membership Fee for		φ σσ.σσ		September 30, 2023 or \$35 for membership through September 30, 2024.					

Camp Registration			
Day Camp Fee	\$ 33.00		
Membership Fee for non-Girl Scouts (if applicable)	\$		
Digital Dough	- \$		
Financial Assistance Amount Requested	- \$		
TOTAL Due	= \$		

**Digital Dough:** To use your Digital Dough, follow this link: https://www.gswo.org/en/cookies/digital-dough.html. Council will contact your Camp Director with your payment amount.

**Financial Assistance**: Register and pay for camp now for the amount that you can pay. A minimum of 50% of camp fee must be paid by camper. The Camp Director will contact you with the amount of financial aid that you received and if there is a balance owed.

Financial Assistance (if needed): Please complete the section below. To be answered by a caregiver: How would this girl benefit from day camp?

I give full permission for my child to attend day camp and participate in all activities, except those noted. I agree to cooperate with the camp guidelines. I understand that my camper must have written permission to leave camp early or with someone other than a caregiver. If I cannot be reached in an emergency, I give permission to give emergency treatment to my child.

I acknowledge that COVID-19 is an extremely contagious virus that spreads easily in the community. I agree to adhere to Girl Scouts of Western Ohio and State and local guidelines/mandates. I will take all reasonable precautions to limit potential exposure for girls, volunteers, and families, based on Girl Scouts of Western Ohio and state guidelines. I will hold Girl Scouts of Western Ohio harmless and waive all rights to legal action, if my daughter contracts COVID through exposure at a Girl Scout event.

Caregiver Signature: \_ Date:

Mail completed Registration Form and payment to: Melissa Moody 2325 Randy Dr. Kettering, OH 45440

Deadline: Registrations will be accepted from April 15 - Jun 10, 2023.

Girls will be accepted on a first come, first served basis based on the number of volunteers available and according to postmark. Priority will be given to girls with caregivers who are volunteering.

